
Read this document carefully, and keep at hand so that it is available whenever necessary.

Packing List

This product is shipped with the following items, verify package contents:

Name Qty. Memo.

10GBASE Adapter (SFP+/2ch)

Bracket Bracket for change

Warranty Only for using in Japan

User’s Guide This document

Warranty

10GBASE Adapter(SFP+/2ch) Bracket

User's Guide

Note: This warranty is available only for using in Japan.
Do not use it in any other than Japan.
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Keep this Startup Guide at hand for quick reference 
at anytime necessary.Be sure to read this section 
carefully.

Precautions for Use -Be sure to read this section -

The following includes information necessary for proper and safe operation of the product.

Safety Indication
Follow the instructions in this Startup Guide for your safety to use this product.
The server contains components with possible danger, hazards that may cause by ignoring warnings, and
preventive actions against such hazards.
The words “WARNING” and “CAUTION” are used to indicate the degrees of danger.
These terms are defined as follows:

Indicates the presence of a hazard that may result in death 
or serious personal injury if the instruction is ignored.
Indicates the presence of a hazard that may cause minor 
personal injury, including burns, or property damage if the 
instruction is ignored.

This guide uses the following three types of symbols to give indications and precautions against a 
danger.They are defined as follows:

Attention
Prohibited
action

This symbol indicates the presence of a hazard if 
the instruction is ignored. An image in the symbol 
illustrates the hazard type.
This symbol indicates prohibited actions. An image 
in the symbol illustrates a particular prohibited
action.

Example

(Electric hazard)

Mandatory
action
Attention

This symbol indicates mandatory actions. An 
image in the symbol illustrates a mandatory action 
to avoid a particular hazard.
This symbol indicates the presence of a hazard if 
the instruction is ignored. An image in the symbol 
illustrates the hazard type.

Example

(Do not disassemble)

Prohibited
action

This symbol indicates prohibited actions. An image 
in the symbol illustrates a particular prohibited
action.

Example

(Unplug)



Term indicationg a degree of danger
Description of a danger

Symbol to draw attention

Do not plug the power cord in a nonconforming outlet
Use a wall outlet with specified voltage and power type.
Otherwise, there is a risk of a fire or current leakage.

Symbols Used in This Guide

Attentions

Indicates a risk of an electric shock. Indicates a risk of a fire or fumes.

Indicates a general precaution or warning that 
cannot be specifically identified.

Indicates that improper use may cause personal
injury due to laser beam.

Indicates that improper use may cause 
personal injury.

Prohibited actions

Do not disassemble, repair, or modify this 
product. Otherwise, there is a risk of an electric 
shock or fire.

Keep the product away from water. Otherwise, 
there is a risk of an electric shock or ignition.

Indicates a general prohibited action.

Mandatory actions

Unplug the power cord of the server. 
Otherwise, there is a risk of an electric shock or 
fire.



Precautions for Safety

This section provides precautions for using this product safely. Read this section carefully to ensure proper 
and safe use of the server. For symbol meanings, see “Safety Indications”

General Precautions

Do not use the product for services where critical high availability may 
directly affect human lives.
The product is not intended to be used with or control facilities or devices concerning 
human lives, including medical devices, nuclear facilities and devices, aeronautics and 
space devices, transportation facilities and devices; and facilities and devices requiring 
high reliability. NEC assumes no liability for any accident resulting in personal injury, 
death, or property damage if the product has been used in the above conditions.

Do not continue to use the equipment if you detect smoke, odor, or 
noise
If the equipment emits smoke, odor, or noise, immediately unplug the power cord of the 
server. Then, contact your service representative. Continuing to use the product in such 
condition may cause a fire.

Do not insert a wire or metal object

Do not insert a wire or metal object into this product. 
There is a risk of an electric shock.

Keep water or foreign matter away from the equipment.
Do not let any form of liquid (water etc.) or foreign matter (e.g., pins or paper clips) enter 
the equipment. Failure to follow this warning may cause an electric shock, a fire, or a 
failure of the equipment. When such things accidentally enter the equipment, immediately 
turn the power off and unplug the power cord. Then, contact your service representative.



Precautions for Installation, Relocation, Storage and 
Connection

Do not use any unauthorized interface cable.

Use only interface cables authorized by NEC and locate a proper device and connector 
before connecting a cable. Using an authorized cable or connecting a cable to an 
improper destination may cause a short circuit, resulting in a fire.
Also, observe the following notes on using and connecting an interface cable.
- Do not use any damaged cable connector.
- Do not step on the cable.
- Do not put any object on the cable.
- Do not use the card with the loose interface cable connection.
- Do not use any damaged cable.

See also “5.2Network Cables”(page 23)

Do not use the equipment in the place where corrosive gases exist.

Make sure not to locate or use the equipment in the place where corrosive gases (sulfur 
dioxide, hydrogen sulfide, nitrogen dioxide, chlorine, ammonia, ozone, etc) exist.
Also, do not set it in the environment where the air (or dust) includes components 
accelerating corrosion (ex. sulfur, sodium chloride) or conductive metals.
There is a risk of a fire due to corrosion and shorts of an internal printed board.
Contact your service representative for the place appropriate to the equipment.

Precaution on disposing or transferring

- Follow the ordinances by your local government when you are disposing the product.
Contact the local government for more information.

- If you are transferring this product to other people, be sure to transfer all items that 
come with the product including this guide along with the product.



Precautions for Handling of Internal Devices

Do not disassemble, repair, or modify the product yourself
Do not disassemble, repair, or modify this product. Doing so may cause an electrical 
shock or a fire. Do not put the product close to fire, or immerse it in water. Doing so may 
cause an explosion. If the product does not function normally, contact your service 
representative.

Unplug all power cords
Turn the power off and unplug the power before removing the computer's cover. Failure to 
do so could endanger you and may damage the adapter or computer

Avoid installation in extreme temperature conditions.
Immediately after the server is powered off, its internal components such as heat sink are very hot. 
Leave the server until its internal components fully cool down before installing/removing any 
component.

Stay away from the fan.
Keep your hand or hair away from the cooling fan on the adapter.
Failure to follow this warning may get your hand or hair caught in the fan, resulting in injury.

Ground yourself to dissipate any static charge before handling the 
adapter.
To prevent any damage on components due to static electricity, make sure to discharge 
static electricity from yourself before you touch N8104-7128 adapter.

Don’t touch uncoated metal parts on adapter.

Never touch N8104-7128 adapter’s LAN port, terminals of components or uncoated metal 
parts on adapter. Otherwise, taint, erosion or others may cause loose connection.  Do 
not touch this product with wet or dirty hands.

Excessive force could break the connector.

On installing this adapter, do not insert it by force. Otherwise, N8104-7128adapter and
the server may be damaged.

Don’t touch the tip of bracket to other parts of server
When you insert N8104-7128 adapter into expansion slot, be careful not to touch the tip of 
bracket to other parts of server (such as other components or board). Otherwise, they 
may be damaged.

Firmly connect the network cable
When connecting the cable, insert the cable connector until you hear a click sound.



® ®
® ®



Notes in operation
1. This product supports the following OS.

Microsoft® Windows Server 2008R2® family
Microsoft® Windows Server 2012® family

2. According to the server, the maximum number of NIC per system is different.
Refer to the system configuration guide for the fact.

3. The following SFP+ modules as Optical interface module is supported.

- N8104-7129 SFP+ Module(10G-SR)

4. Wake On LAN is not supported

5. About the cautions and limitations of driver software refer to the “ExpressBuilder” attached to the server.



Introduction
Thank you very much for purchasing our N8104-7128 10GBASE Adapter (SFP+/2ch). To maximize the 
functionality of this product, please read this guide carefully and follow the instructions for proper handling.

About this Guide
This guide describes how to handle and use this product properly.
Keep this guide at hand for your future reference.

Text Conventions
The following conventions are used throughout this guide. For safety symbols, see “Safety Indications” provided 
earlier.

IMPORTANT: Items that are mandatory or require attention when using this product

NOTE: Helpful and convenient piece of information
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OM: Optical Multimode





1. General Description
1.1. Overview
The N8104-7128 10GBASE Adapter (SFP+/2ch) has 2 SFP slot interfaces. And you can connect N8104-7129
SFP+ Module (10G-SR) (Option) or DA (Direct Attach) cable.
The SFP+ Module is based on 10GBASE-SR (IEEE802.3ae), so you can access to the Ethernet® through an 
optical fiber.

IMPORTATANT:
- Do not attach this product to a computer that is not recommended by NEC 

Corporation.
- This product requires N8104-7129 SFP+ module (10G-SR) as Optical 

interface.

NOTE: Check the PCI-Express® slot which can be attached with reference to User’s 
Guide of Express Server before attaching this product.

1.2. Description

PCI-Express Connector

Bracket

SFP Slot
(PORT1)

SFP Slot
(PORT0)

Fan

- SFP Slot
It is for this slot connecting a SFP+ module or Direct Attach cable.
N8104-7129 SFP+ module (10 G-SR) (option) is supported as Optical interface.
Since the slot cover for protection against dust is attached, please remove and use it.
Secure the removed slot cover carefully.
Do not remove a slot cover, when you do not use this slot. 

NOTE: See also User’s Guide of N8104-7129 SFP+ Module (10G-SR)

- Bracket
The bracket of two sizes is enclosed with this product. A bracket can be exchanged according to the form of 
a PCI-Express® slot of the server.

- PCI-Express® Connector
This product can be attached to the slot x8 lane or higher (PCI-Express® Gen.2) .
Refer to User’s Guide of the Server.

- Fan
Cooling fan.
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SFP Slot
(PORT0)

ACT lamp
LINK lamp

ACT lamp
LINK lamp

SFP Slot
(PORT1)PORT 1

PORT 0

Lamp Status Meaning
ACT blink

(Green)
Actively transmitting or receiving data.

Off No traffic
LINK OFF Not linked to LAN.

Or the Driver is unloaded

ON
(Green)

Linked to the LAN.

NOTE: Each lamp turns to OFF, when the power of the server has been down.

On the board, it has the lamp in which the condition of a SFP slot and a fan is shown.

SFP slot 0 lamp
SFP slot 1 lamp

FAN lamp

Lamp Status Meaning
SFP slot lamp On(Orange) SFP+ module is not inserted

Off SFP+ module is inserted
FAN lamp On(Red) Fan failure

Off Fan is working normally.
NOTE: Each lamp is OFF, when the power of the server has been down.

IMPORTATNT
Once fan failure occurs, the connection will be disconnected and the port 
goes to down. The reboot of the system is required to recover
If the failure occurred again, or could not connect to the network or not link up 
after reboot, Please contact to reseller, sales agents or service representative.



2. Hardware Installation
This chapter has described the procedure of attaching this product to the Server, and the related procedure.

IMPORTANT: Install the hardware before installing the driver software

Unplug all power cords
Turn the power off and unplug the power before removing the computer's cover. Failure to 
do so could endanger you and may damage the adapter or computer

Avoid direct look into the laser beam.

The N8104-7129 SFP+ module (10G-SR) is classified as a Class 1 Laser Product. A class 
1 laser will not be harmful to the human body. However, do not look directly into the LAN
port during operation. Keep any vacant LC connector covered with a dust cover when you 
do not use it or you transport it.

Avoid installation in extreme temperature conditions.
Immediately after the server is powered off, its internal components such as heat sink are very hot. 
Leave the server until its internal components fully cool down before installing/removing any 
component.

Stay away from the fan.
Keep your hand or hair away from the cooling fan on the adapter.
Failure to follow this warning may get your hand or hair caught in the fan, resulting in injury.

Ground yourself to dissipate any static charge before handling the 
adapter.
To prevent any damage on components due to static electricity, make sure to discharge 
static electricity from yourself before you touch N8104-7128 adapter.

Don’t touch uncoated metal parts on adapter.

Never touch N8104-7128 adapter’s LAN port, terminals of components or uncoated metal 
parts on adapter. Otherwise, taint, erosion or others may cause loose connection.  Do 
not touch this product with wet or dirty hands.

Excessive force could break the connector.

On installing this adapter, do not insert it by force. Otherwise, N8104-7128 adapter and 
the server may be damaged.

Don’t touch the tip of bracket to other parts of server
When you insert N8104-7128 adapter into expansion slot, be careful not to touch the tip of 
bracket to other parts of server (such as other components or board).  Otherwise, they 
may be damaged.

Firmly connect the network cable
When connecting the cable, insert the cable connector until you hear a click sound.



2.1. Bracket Replacement
If you have a low-profile computer cabinet, replace the original full-height (standard) bracket with the low-profile 
(short) bracket supplied in the product package.

IMPORTANT: Remove a module or a slot cover from the SFP slot of this product before 
exchanging brackets.

1. Remove screw using a screwdriver.

2. Slide the bracket away from the adapter. 

3. Prepare proper bracket

4. Attach the new bracket to the adapter

5. Attach the screws you removed in step 1

Full-Height(Standard) Low-Profile(Short)

2.2. Adapter installation

IMPORTANT: Remove a module or a slot cover from the SFP slot of this product before 
exchanging brackets.

1. Verify that the system is powered down and unplug the power cord.

IMPORTANT: When the system is up, please turn the power off after shutdown process on the 
OS.

2. See the User’s Guide of the Server, and Install the adapter.

NOTE: Please check whether this product can be mounted in the slot of a server.



2.3. SFP+ module installation

1. Remove the slot cover from the panel of the board.



2.5. Removal procedure
A procedure until it removes a board from a server is shown. For this procedure, removal of a cable and the 
removal procedure of a SFP+ module are described. When you remove individually, please carry out a procedure 
until it removes the candidate for removal. 
In addition, it is not necessary to turn the power of the server OFF, when a cable or SFP module is removed.

1 Remove the cable
Pull the cable with pressing down the latch of 
the cable



3. Driver Software Installation
IMPORTANT: Install the hardware before installing the driver software

To use this product, the appropriate SAS driver for your operating system must be installed. For detailed 
information, please install a driver with reference to the “ExpressBuilder” attached to the server.



4. Trouble Shooting
4.1. Unable to Start the System
Check the adapter installation

Make sure the adapter is mounted proper slot
Check the slot is conformed to mount the adapter. Refer to the User’s Guide of the server.
If the adapter in not seat proper slot, Seat the adapter to proper slot. 
Make sure the adapter is connected to PCI-Express® slot firmly
Check the adapter is connected firmly. If it is not so , Re-install the adapter
Check the screw(or clip) on the server for bracket fixing is not loose
Make sure equipments on the Server has no failures.
Make sure that the PCI-Express® slot does not broke, or foreign substance has not entered.
If it is so, Please contact to reseller, sales agents or service representative
Verify that your server is using the Latest BIOS
Check the version of the system BIOS. 
If the version is not proper, Update the system BIOS to latest version.

Check the adapter
Make sure the adapter is not broken
Check the component on the adapter.
If it has broken, Please contact to reseller, sales agents or service representative
Make sure the adapter has not entered foreign substance
Check the component on the adapter.
If it has foreign substance, Please contact to reseller, sales agents or service representative
Make sure a foreign substance has adhered to the connector of a board.
Check the PCI-Express® connector on the adapter.
If a foreign substance has adhered to the PCI-Express® connector, wipe off with soft cloth etc. 



4.2. Unable to Connect the Network
Check the cable

Make sure the cable latch has locked
Check the latch of the cable.
If it is not locked, Re-connect the cable.
If the latch is broken, replace the cable.
Make sure the cable has not bent
Check the cable routing.
If the cable has bent tightly or has any damage, replace the cable.
Make sure the cable has compliance with the standards
Check whether it conforms to the cable specification which can connect this product.
If it is not so, Replace to a proper cable.
See also “5.2 Network Cables”(page 23)
Make sure a tip of the cable is not dusty or not broken.
Check a tip of the cable.
If it has broken, replace the cable.
If it is dirty or any dust sticks, Remove the dust or clean a cable of the cable. 

Check the SFP+ module (as optical interface)
Make sure the SFP+ module is N8104-7129
Check the SFP+ module.
If it is not used N8104-7129 SFP+ module (10G-SR), it cannot support.
Make sure the SFP+ module is inserted firmly.
Check the SFP+ module insertion. 
A SFP+ module is inserted in a slot, without taking down a lever. 
When connecting the module, insert the module until you hear a click sound.
Check the cable contact of the SFP+ module.
If it is any dust sticks, remove the dust or clean the cable contact.

IMPORTANT: Please work after removing SFP+ from a slot.

Avoid direct look into the laser beam.
The N8104-7129 SFP+ module (10G-SR) is classified as a Class 1 Laser Product. A class 
1 laser will not be harmful to the human body. However, do not look directly into the LAN
port during operation. Keep any vacant LC connector covered with a dust cover when you 
do not use it or you transport it.



Check the link partner (switch, hub, etc.)
Check a setting or configuration on the link partner.
Make sure the link partner setting is correct.
If the setting is mis-configured, correct the setting.
If the partner’s port is disabled, enable it.

Check the fan status

IMPORTANT: Once fan failure occurs, the connection will be disconnected and the 
port goes to down. The reboot of the system is required to recover

Make sure the fan error log is not recorded.
Check the system log.
If the Error log related fan is recorded, the port on this product is disabled by itself.
To recover this, it is required to reboot the system.

Make sure the fan lamp on the board is off
Check the fan lamp on the board.
If the lamp has been turned red, the fan is stopping, and the port has gone down.

As a result of checking the two above-mentioned points, when it becomes clear that fan failure 
caused the problem, please remove an adapter from a server and carry out the next management.

Check to a fan whether the foreign substance has entered.
Please remove, when foreign substances, such as a cable, have entered into the fan and you remove 
easily. Then boot the system.
If the failure occurred again, or could not connect to the network or not link up after boot, please contact 
to reseller, sales agents or service representative.

Check the state of driver software.
Refer to for troubleshooting about driver software the instructions manual recorded on the "driver disk" of 
this product attachment.

If the problem persists even after you checked the above items, something may 
be wrong with this adapter. 
Please contact to reseller, sales agents or service representative.



5. Specification
5.1. General Specification

Interface internal PCI-Express® 2.0 compliant
external SFP slot

Data Rate PCI-Express® 5GT/s x8lane (Gen.2 or higher)
LAN 10Gbps ,Full Duplex x 2port

Connector
internal PCI-Express® Gen.2(or higher) x8 lane

x8 lane and x8 sized slot are required
external SFP slot  2 slots

Controller Broadcom® BCM57711

Dimensions 64mm(W) 167mm(L) 
Weight 145g(attached Full-Height Bracket)
Supply Voltage 3.3V/12V

Power Consumption Typical 12W
Max. 23W

Environment
Operating Temp. 0 45 C

Humid. 5 85% RH
(non-condensing)

Storage Temp. -40 70 C
Humid. 5 95%

5.2. Network Cables
N8104-7129 SFP+ module (10G-SR) has an optical fiber interface based on IEEE802.3ae 10Gigabit 
Ethernet® standard. The 10GbE SR standard enables 10GbE and full duplex transmissions at distances 
up to 300 meters using standard multi-mode fiber (MMF , 850nm wave length) cabling.
Supported MMF cable listed below: 

Connector type : LC

core/clad diameter Modal bandwidth Type Cable length
400MHz*km OM-2 2 66 m
500MHz*km OM-2 2 82 m

2000MHz*km OM-3 2 300 m
160MHz*km OM-1 2 26 m
200MHz*km OM-1 2 33 m

OM: Optical Multimode

About DA cable(Direct Attach; Twin-Ax).
The following is a list of 3rd party direct cables that have received some testing. 

- Amphenol 5m 57750JJ03
- Gore 7m SFN8000-7
- Molex 1m 74752-1101
- Molex 3 74752-1301
- Molex 5 74752-1501
- Molex 7 74752-1701
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